

Amend Floor Amendment No. 9 by Woolley to **CSHB 1** as follows:

On page 1, line 6, strike "letter" and substitute "notice".

On page 1, line 8, strike "letter" and substitute "notice".

On page 1, line 12, strike "letter" and substitute "notice".

On page 1, line 14, strike "letter" and substitute "notice".

On page 1, between lines 15 and 16, by inserting the following: No statewide official other than the secretary of state shall be authorized to distribute the information required by this section.